

7 EX CIVIL 320/23

AMIT AND ANOTHER Vs. ANANDI AND ANOTHER

06.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Proxy counsel for DH.

On the previous date of hearing, warrants of attachment against the goods & articles in terms of order dated 01.08.2024 were issued. As per the nazir's report, no steps have been taken in this regard.

Proxy counsel for DH submits that due to inadvertence steps could not be taken. He prays for fresh warrants.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment against goods & articles of JD in terms of order dated 01.08.2024 on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before the office of Ld. ACJ, South-West District, Dwarka for appointment of bailiff on **17.03.2026**.

Put up for report before this Court on **04.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.03.2026