

15 EX CIVIL 320/23

AMIT AND ANOTHER Vs. ANANDI AND ANOTHER

05.08.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen, Ld Counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Kaal Singh Sinha, Ld Counsel for JDs along with JDs.

Counsel for JD submits that out of Rs.6,00,000/- a sum of Rs.1,80,000/- has been paid. The remaining amount is Rs.4,20,000/-.

Both the JDs are present in person and submit that they can only pay Rs.15,000/- per month as they have no means to pay such a huge amount. It is submitted that both JDs are surviving on JD no.2's mother's pension.

It is not in dispute that none of the JDs have any properties to their name. Counsel for DH submits that DH has agreed to the proposal of receiving Rs.15,000/- per month provided that JDs are punctual in making the payment.

Let first installment of Rs.15,000/- be paid before the next date of hearing.

List for remaining payment on **17.09.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.08.2026